900465856 09/12/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	E: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/1999		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900462043	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paisley Park Enterprises		07/31/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paisley Park Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	7801 Audubon Road	
City:	Chanhassen	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150287	PAISLEY PARK
Registration Number:	2151863	PRINCE
Registration Number:	1822461	
Registration Number:	1860429	
Registration Number:	1871900	
Registration Number:	1849644	
Registration Number:	1832935	NEW POWER GENERATION
Registration Number:	1551678	THE TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7006

Email: sbell@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ann Dunn Wessberg

Address Line 1:200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK 900465856 REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77376.1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Dunn Wessberg
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Dunn Wessberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, nunc pro tunc, effective July 1, 1999, is made by and between PAISLEY PARK ENTERPRISES, a California corporation, (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and PAISLEY PARK ENTERPRISES, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Attachment A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks and the application pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey, nunc pro tunc, unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all rights under common law, any corresponding trademark applications or registrations therefor, the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and Assignor does hereby further assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee any and all claims of Assignor for past infringement and any and all causes of action of Assignor with respect to or arising out of the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all necessary documents, papers, instruments, and assignments in order to assign the Marks to Assignee, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall be considered one instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademarks Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

COMERICA BANK & TRUST, N.A. AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF PRINCE ROGERS NELSON, THE SOLE OFFICER OF

PAISLEY PARK ENTERPRISES (Indre L Bur, V.P. Name: Andrea L. Bruce Date: July 31 2014

ASSIGNEE:

PAISLEY PARK ENTERPRISES, INC.

By: Andrew L Bruer

Date: July 31 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0014

Attachment A

Mark	Pag No	Eiling Date
IVIAIK	Reg. No.	Filing Date
PAISLEY PARK	2150287	Sep. 23, 1996
PRINCE	2151863	Sep. 23, 1996
4	1822461	Apr. 05, 1993
4	1860429	Dec. 28, 1992
Q	1871900	Dec. 28, 1992
q	1849644	Dec. 28, 1992
NEW POWER GENERATION	1832935	Jul. 15, 1991
THE TIME	1551678	Jun. 06, 1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 08/13/2018